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The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
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The purpose of amendment 003 is to respond to questions received and to amend the bid evaluation criteria. 

 

1. Questions and Answers 
 
The following questions have been received and are answered as follows: 
 

Question Response 

31 Can you please clarify the response to Question 19 of 
amendment 002. 

“Do all sub-contractors need to be controlled goods 
registered/certified?” 

The security clauses detailed in section 1 of the RFP apply 
to the proposal and contract. 

Please refer to http://www.tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca/esc-
src/introduction-eng.html for any information on security 
requirements. 

32 In the "Bid Evaluation Compliance Matrix", number 
"M3PB" states that "bidders must demonstrate they 
have successfully completed at least 2 destruction, 
demilitarization, or disposal projects consisting of a 
minimum quantity of 10,000kg NEQ each, of 
nitrocellulose-based propellant in the last 10 years" 
and provide such evidence of those projects and their 
completion. 

If companies have completed multiple projects but 
less than 10,000 kg individually, will their response be 
deemed "non-compliant" and therefore non-
responsive and receive no consideration 

If a bidder does not meet the specific requirements as 
stated in the RFP, their response will be deemed "non-
compliant". For analyzing the project scope, individual 
projects with a minimum quantity of 10,000 kg is still 
mandatory. 

33 In the "Bid Evaluation Compliance Matrix", number 
"M4PB" addresses the import and export 
transportation of munitions. If a bidder is proposing a 
Canadian facility, does "M4PB" still apply? 

If a bidder is proposing a Canadian facility, "M4PB" still 
applies on the "transportation of munitions of US origin". 

Please refer to item 2. below – amendment to M4PB” 
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2 Amending Mandatory requirement 4 – Transportation 
 
At Annex C Bid Evaluation  
 
DELETE: Item M4PB , column B in its entirety 
INSERT: 
 
4PB, Column B –  
 
Bidders must demonstrate they have successfully completed at least 1 project within the last 10 years that 
dealt with exportation*, importation* and transportation of munitions of US origin, by providing the 
following information with supporting documents: 
 
a) Start/End dates of the project; 
b) Types and the associated quantities (kg NEQ) of munitions of US origin; and 
c) Proofs of project completion, for example, export permits, import permits, licences, certificates, and 
transportation records. 
 
* If the destruction facility is located within Canada, exportation and importation do not apply. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

********** All other terms and conditions remain the same********** 


